QUOTATION. September 29, 2025 Quote # 092925
Sgt. Barnish #377

Andrew Barnish

andrew.barnish@dupagesheriff.org

DuPage County Sheriff’s Office
Investigations/Hazardous Devices Unit
501 North County Farm Road
Wheaton, IL 60187

Desk (630) 407-2345

Cell (630) 940-3105

Fax (630) 407-2346

GSA. 47QSWA18D0062

5 SCANNA

Item

Description

Qty

Unit Price
uUsD

TOTAL
usb

01
D5000-
SB SVS

ScanX Scout with battery Model D5000

Processes Phosphor Storage Plates, sizes:

8”x10”, 10”x12” and 14” by any practical length. (Accessory
Pack includes: USB, Powercord, 2 Plate Wipes, 2 Cleaning
Sheets 1 Brush, Driver Disk)

Scout comes with complimentary Scanview imaging software
Totally compatible with XTK

01

$ 21,065.00

$21,065.00

02
73578-14

PSP Plate 14”x17” (35 x 43 cm)

04

$ 783.80

$ 3,135.20

03
B2160-14

Plate Protector 14” x17”

04

S 24.00

S 96.00

Sub Total

$ 24,296.20

Order level Materials. 84 500. (Options Non GSA )

04
Frk2x2

Flex Ray Kit 2 x 2 FRK 2x2 BLACK
(1) Carry Bag

(4)14”x17” FleX-ray Cassettes Complete
(8) 12” Sticky Sticks

(12) 24” Sticky Sticks

(4) 17 Steel Reference Ball

1-4 Lead numbers

(16) Grommet Tab

(5) Flat Rings

(1) Suction Cup Hook

(1) Figure 9 Hook and Line 4) Wrap straps  (4) Lead Arrows

01

$ 2,150.00

$ 2,150.00

Sub Total

S 26,446.20

Shipping

01

S 225.00

TOTAL

$ 26,671.20

Terms and Conditions:

PRICES: Prices are quoted in USD

VALIDITY: This quotation is valid for 90 days

PAYMENT: Net 60

WARRANTY: 2 year back-to-base warranty on parts against faulty materials and workmanship.
Full warranty Terms and Conditions available on request

DELIVERY: Units are currently available within 60 days from receipt of written order

SCANNA MSC INC, 2910 Hyde Park Street, Sarasota, FL 34239
Tel: +1 941 925 9730 Fax: 1 941 925 1548 Email: scanna@comcast.net Web: www.scanna-msc.com




