

QUOTATION. September 29, 2025 Quote # 092925

Sgt. Barnish #377
Andrew Barnish
andrew.barnish@dupagesheriff.org

DuPage County Sheriff's Office Investigations/Hazardous Devices Unit 501 North County Farm Road Wheaton, IL 60187 Desk (630) 407-2345 Cell (630) 940-3105 Fax (630) 407-2346

GSA. 47QSWA18D0062

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price USD	TOTAL USD
01	ScanX Scout with battery Model D5000	01	\$ 21,065.00	\$ 21,065.00
D5000-	Processes Phosphor Storage Plates, sizes:			
SB SVS	8"x10", 10"x12" and 14" by any practical length. (Accessory			
	Pack includes: USB, Powercord, 2 Plate Wipes, 2 Cleaning			
	Sheets 1 Brush, Driver Disk)			
	Scout comes with complimentary Scanview imaging software			
	Totally compatible with XTK			
02	PSP Plate 14"x17" (35 x 43 cm)	04	\$ 783.80	\$ 3,135.20
73578-14				
03	Plate Protector 14" x17"	04	\$ 24.00	\$ 96.00
B2160-14				
	Sub Total			\$ 24,296.20
	Order level Materials. 84 500. (Options Non GSA)			
04	Flex Ray Kit 2 x 2 FRK 2x2 BLACK	01	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
Frk2x2	(1) Carry Bag			
	(4)14"x17" FleX-ray Cassettes Complete			
	(8) 12" Sticky Sticks			
	(12) 24" Sticky Sticks			
	(4) 1" Steel Reference Ball			
	1-4 Lead numbers			
	(16) Grommet Tab			
	(5) Flat Rings			
	(1) Suction Cup Hook (1) Figure 9 Hook and Line 4) Wrap straps (4) Lead Arrows			
	Sub Total			\$ 26 446 20
	Shipping	01		\$ 26,446.20 \$ 225.00
		UI		\$ 26,671.20
	TOTAL			۶ کن,۵/۱.۷0 د

Terms and Conditions:

PRICES: Prices are quoted in USD

VALIDITY: This quotation is valid for 90 days

PAYMENT: Net 60

WARRANTY: 2 year back-to-base warranty on parts against faulty materials and workmanship.

Full warranty Terms and Conditions available on request

DELIVERY: Units are currently available within 60 days from receipt of written order